

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11134/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 11/01/2011 in WA
No.1180/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MANAGEMENT, MALAYSIAN AIRLINES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. BALU Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mudit Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Ratna D. Dhinra, Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.
Ms.T.Anamika, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.
for M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties state that all the disputes between the parties, including the question of reinstatement and back wages, as awarded by the Labour Court, have since been settled out of Court and the petitioner has agreed to pay as full and final settlement a lump sum amount of Rs.7 lakhs to the respondent. It is also agreed that the said amount shall be paid to the respondent within three weeks from today. In light of the statement by the counsel, no further orders are called for in this petition and the same stands disposed of accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA) (KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master Court Master